
5.2.2 Percentage of students qualifying in state/national/ international level examinations during the last five years 

(eg: IT/JAM/NET/SLET/GATE/GMAT/GPAT/CLAT/CAT/ GRE/TOEFL/ IELTS/Civil Services/State government examinations etc.) 

Year 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2022-23 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

Registration 
number/roll 

number for the 
exam 

9302180450 

9302180126 

9302180205 

9303180331 

9303180623 

9302180019 

9305180034 

9404180212 

9401180159 

9403180195 

9303180280 
9304180748 

9302180494 

9301280584 

9403180220 

9301180550 

9302180604 

9404180106 

9304180716 

9402180142 

9301280166 

9301180207 

9302180099 

9302180632 

9302180607 

9302180811 

9301180568 

9301280121 

Names of students qualified 

ACHANTA TULASI KRISHNA 

AKULA DIVYA 

ANGOTHU JITENDRA NAYAK 

ANNADEVARA BHARANI 

BOLLINA JAHNAVI 

GANNAMANENI SAI SARANYA 

KOLIKAPOGU PRASANNA BHAVANI 

MAHANKALI SIVA RAM CHANDU 

PASUMARTHI SRAVANI 
PENAKA AISHWARYA 

PINNAMANENI SWATHI 
|PULICHARLA MOUNIKA 

|RASIPALLI NANDINI 

|SADHU SOWMYA 

|SARAPA SUKANYA 

SHAIK MANEESHA 

SHAIK NAFEESHA 

TEJAVATH NAVYASRI 

UNDI RAJARAVIVARMA 

YESU BHAVANI 

BONAGIRI VAMSI KRISHNA 

ALLADI GANGADHAR 
CHEKKA GAYATHRI 

DOSAPATI PUJITHA 
GUDIPUDI RUCHITHA 

|JAMMULA RESHMA 

KANAKAM GAYATHRI 
|KOLA SOMA RAJU 

Motherteresa Pharmacy College 
Sathupally. Khammam (Dt.) 

Name of the qualifying 
exam 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 



2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2021-22 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2020-21 

2018-19 

2018-19 

2018-19 

2018-19 

9302180427 

9304180577 

9301180420 

9302180221 

9301180974 

9301180725 

9406180072 

9401280095 

9305181593 

9404180173 

9401180356 

9406180064 

9302180271 

9403180320 

9401180371 

9401180033 

9302182082 

9403180351 

9401180599 

9201180397 

9201180351 

9203180873 

9302180403 

KOMERABOINA SAI TEJA 
|KOTHAPALLI AKANKSHA 

|PATIBANDLA HIMASRI 

|PUNEMANUSHA 

RACHARLA SUSHMA 

RANGISETTI ANUSHA 

YADAMAKANTI SANDHYA RANI 

BONDIL SADHANA 
|AGURU DIVYASRI 

|DARA BHAVANI 

GANNAMANENI JAGRUTHI SAI 

MALLELLI BHAVYA SAI KUMARI 

MULAGALAPATI THAPASWI 

POLEBOINA SOWJANYA 
SHAIK FORHANA 

SHAIK REENA TABASSUM 

SHEIK SUSHMA PARVEEN 

|SHIVANENI ARAVIND BABU 

|YALAM SARANYA 

KASINI NAGA LAKSHMI 

MOHAMMAD SANA KOWSAR 
PARASA SRI LATHA 

PATHIPATI DIVYASRI 

pRINCIRAL. Mothertercsa Pharmacy Colege 

Sathupa ity. 
Khanmam (D) 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 

State Level 
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